PRINTED: 06/13/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125051	B. WING	B. WING		06/2022	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY KAPOLEI, HI 96707	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000		ey was conducted by the Assurance (OHCA) on	F 00	00			
	05/03/22 - 05/06/22.	The facility was found not to pliance with 42 CFR §483,					
	and #9507). There w cited related to the co	investigated (ACTS #8995 ere no deficient practices mplaint investigations.					
	Survey Dates: 05/03/	/2022 - 05/06/2022					
F 550 SS=D	Survey Census: 84 Resident Rights/Exerc CFR(s): 483.10(a)(1)(	•	F 55	50		6/15/22	
	self-determination, an access to persons and	tht to a dignified existence, d communication with and					
	with respect and dignaresident in a manner apromotes maintenance	and in an environment that be or enhancement of his or ognizing each resident's ity must protect and					
	access to quality care severity of condition, of must establish and mapractices regarding tra	cility must provide equal a regardless of diagnosis, or payment source. A facility aintain identical policies and ansfer, discharge, and the under the State plan for all					
_ABORATORY I	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

06/03/2022 **Electronically Signed** Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

Facility ID: HI02LTC5051

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125051	B. WING		05/06/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY KAPOLEI, HI 96707	33.03.2322
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF	D BE COMPLETION
F 550	§483.10(b) Exercises. The resident has the rights as a resident or resident of the Universident can exercise interference, coercise from the facility.  §483.10(b)(2) The resident can exercise interference, coercise from the facility.  §483.10(b)(2) The resident from the facility.  §483.10(b)(2) The resident from the facility from the	e of Rights. e right to exercise his or her of the facility and as a citizen nited States.  acility must ensure that the se his or her rights without on, discrimination, or reprisal resident has the right to be coercion, discrimination, and cility in exercising his or her rights as required under this at a required under this right to protect and promote or residents (Residents 45 and or ensuring that they were and dignity. Specifically, the cure staff provided feeding the that promoted dignity, and failed to ensure the collection bag) were ible. As a result of this nese residents had their dand were placed at risk of a fife. This deficient practice affect all residents in the assistance with feeding or	F 55	F550 Resident Rights/Exercise of R Corrective Action R45 and R11 continue to reside at K R45 care plan reviewed, and continu require feeding assistance. AA1 was educated not to assist in feeding unt competency completed. R11 catheter bag was placed in a dip bag, covering it. Education initiated of 5/4/2022 to nursing staff on important ensuring that all residents with cathe bags have a dignity bag covering cat bag at all times.	apolity on nace of eters
	Findings include:			Identification of Others	

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETI	
		125051	B. WING		05/06/2	2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY KAPOLEI, HI 96707	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE CO	(X5) OMPLETION DATE
F 550	1) Resident (R)45 is 8 the facility on 12/12/2 include non-traumatic blood pressure, eleval Alzheimer's disease, pulmonary disease (Chis Minimum Data Seasessment with an a (ARD) of 03/22/22, it evaluated as requiring assistance with eating limitation in range of extremities (shoulder On 05/03/22 at 12:20 were done in the mail began. Fourteen (14 observed in the dining different tables.  On 05/03/22 at 12:43 done of R45 as he re Aide (AA)1 delivered began prepping the trunwrapping/uncoverin At 12:45 PM, AA1 was feed R45 his lunch, ushe stood over him outimes throughout the was observed attemptray, food, his utensile Each time, AA1 was fitems out of his reach from items he had reach AA1 stepped away frutensil that had fallen R45 picked up a reguscooping food onto it.	and the second s	F 550	All residents who require assistance feeding and have a catheter bag had potential to be affected by this prace.  Systemic Change All residents have the right to be treat with respect and dignity, and cared manner that promotes independent Staff Development coordinator or designee initiated staff education of 5/3/2022 promoting dignity.  Monitoring Change  The Director of Nursing and/or desi will audit 5 random staff per week a weeks to ensure staff are promoting dignity, respect and independence meals.  The Director of Nursing and/or desi will audit five random residents who a catheter bag to ensure a dignity being used appropriately. The resu the weekly audits will be reviewed resulting by the Quality Assurance Performa Improvement (QAPI) committee for minimum of 1 month to ensure compliance is achieved and maintal	ve the rice.  ated for in a re.  n  gnee 4 during  gnee b have ag is ts of nonthly nce a	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125051	B. WING	B. WING		5/06/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY KAPOLEI, HI 96707		1 00/03/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 550	and resumed feeding entered the dining ro assisting R45 with hi pulled a chair over to R45 as she allowed I was observed succedifficulty, happily spo R45 was even obsersome of his lunch, ho to her mouth.  On 05/03/22 at 12:53 attempted with AA1 at to the dining room. A appropriately to quest assistance. Although in different ways by tresponses, AA1 did to being asked.  On 05/05/22 at 12:08 with the Staff Educat Infection Preventionis stated that Activity Ainutrition/hydration unlicensed staff. When specifically, the IP coal language barrier. Nobservations were structed with feed with feed with the staff and the specifically with the staff with the staff with the staff with the specifically with the IP coal language barrier. Nobservations were structed with feed with the staff amiliar with who assists with feed	the utensil from his hand, g him. At 12:50 PM, AA2 om and relieved AA1 from s meal. AA2 immediately to the table and sat next to him to feed himself. R45 sefully and without great coning food into his mouth. Eved attempting to feed AA2 olding a spoonful of food up as she stood at the entrance AA1 was unable to respond stions about feeding in the questions were phrased the Surveyor, based on her mot understand what was as PM, an interview was done for, who was also the st (IP), in her office. The IP des are allowed to assist with order the supervision of a masked about AA1 onfirmed that there is a bit of When the dining room mared with the IP, she agreed the resident or not, everyone ding should know to sit and to use techniques that ce, dignity, and the tional abilities. A1's training and/or	F 59	50			
	On 05/06/22 at 12:24	PM, the IP entered the					

	IENT OF DEFICIENCIES AN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		125051	B. WING	B. WING		05/06/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	9	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY (APOLEI, HI 96707		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 550	competency for assis could not be located.  A review of the facility Feeding a Resident, I revealed the following "Policy  This facility will ensure Properly trained personassist residents as nearesidents who are una Nursing personnel propersidents as directed education to residents assistive devices.  Procedure  3. Sit to assist residents and guide from plate and guide from plate and guide from plate and guide from plate and guidement of urinary Review of R11's quar (MDS) with an assess 02/07/22, R11's Brief	reported that ding AA1's training and/or ting residents with feeding  y's policy and procedure on ast revised on 07/17/21, g:  e that:  connel supervised by nursing eeded with meals able to feed themselves; and covide assistive devices to by therapy and provide as regarding the use of  ent with eating  e utensil in resident's hand to mouth."  s admitted to the facility on sis of unspecified counter for fitting and	F	550			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		125051	B. WING	<del> </del>	05/06/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY KAPOLEI, HI 96707	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
F 657 SS=D	interview with R11 wiside of R11's bed, and visible from outside of was drawn and tied to has a dignity bag that R11 stated "once to it was when I went out know where they keed On 05/06/22 at 08:38 of Nursing (DON) state catheter should have covering their catheter Care Plan Timing and CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2) §483.21(b) Compreh §483.21(b)(2) A combe- (i) Developed within the comprehensive at (ii) Prepared by an inincludes but is not lin (A) The attending phy (B) A registered nurs resident.	AM observation and as done. Observed on the a uncovered catheter bag of her room. R11's curtain back. Inquired with R11 if she t covers her catheter bag, they put something on, I think at to see a doctor I do not ep it [dignity bag]"  AM interview with Director ated residents with a urinary a dignity bag always er bag. d Revision (i)-(iii)  ensive Care Plans prehensive care plan must  days after completion of issessment. Iterdisciplinary team, that inited to ysician. e with responsibility for the	F 55	50	6/15/22
	resident. (D) A member of food (E) To the extent practite resident and the An explanation must medical record if the and their resident reprot practicable for the resident's care plan.	d and nutrition services staff. cticable, the participation of resident's representative(s). be included in a resident's participation of the resident presentative is determined be development of the e staff or professionals in			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125051	B. WING _		05/06/2022	2
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY KAPOLEI, HI 96707	1 33/33/232	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLE	ETION
F 657	or as requested by (iii)Reviewed and reteam after each ass comprehensive and assessments. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview failed to ensure Rescomprehensive care comprehensive care recommendations for Findings Include:  1) R49 was admitte Review of R49's que (MDS) with an asses of 03/22/22, R49's Ee (BIMS) scored her at Con 05/04/22 at 10:00 done. R49 stated ship participated in her con 05/04/22 at 11:40 Electronic Health Resulting note dated care plan meeting we representative. R49's participation in document the reason on 05/06/22 at 08:10 Manager (UM)2 stated and responsible to the control of the control	mined by the resident's needs the resident.  Evised by the interdisciplinary resident, including both the quarterly review  IT is not met as evidenced  and record review the facility sident (R)49 participated in her e plan meeting and (R)9's e plan was revised to include rom rehabilitation staff.  In the facility on 10/01/14.  Carterly Minimum Data Set ssment reference date (ARD)  Brief Interview Mental Status at a 15 (cognitively intact).	F 6	F657 Care Plan Timing and Revision Corrective Action R49 continues to reside at KPO an invited on 3/24/2022 to the care conference scheduled on 3/30/202 Executive Director initiated staff econ 5/25/2022 to invite and encourar resident's participation in care conferences.  R9 was re-evaluated on 5/5/2022 Occupational Therapy, and on 5/6 by Physical Therapy. Resident was evaluated and picked up for Occup Therapy to improve greater passive of motion. Treatment plan is three per week x 4 weeks. Physical ther recommended passive range of moursing staff 1-2x per day. Reside plan was reviewed and updated to PT recommendations.  Identification of Others All residents who are able to participation of Others and in the poton be affected by this practice; Rel nursing leadership initiated audit of term care residents to determine if	ord was  22. ducation age  by /2022 solutional e range times apy otion by nt's care include  sipate in otential nab and n long	
	meeting. UM2 confi	rmed R49 did not attend her nd document she informed		recommendations from therapy ar planned.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		125051	B. WING		05/06/2022		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY  KAPOLEI, HI 96707			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE COMPLETION		
F 657	Assistant Director of residents, who are a participate in their castated "for residents be there."  Review of the facility "Resident Rights" la documents "The resparticipate in the plaright to identify indivin the planning procemetings and the rigperson-center plan of Review of the facility "Comprehensive Caan issue date of 03/resident and resider is involved in developmental decisions about his capacity and making was documental to the resident and resider is involved in developmental to the resident and resider is involved in developmental to the resident and resider is involved in developmental to the resident and resider is involved in developmental to the resident and resider is involved in developmental to the resident and resider is involved in developmental to the resident and re	6 AM during an interview with Nursing (ADON) inquired if ssessed cognitively intact, are plan meeting, ADON cognitively intact they should of spolicy and procedures on at reviewed on 05/06/21 ident has the right to nning process, including the iduals or roles to be included eas, the right to request that to request revisions to the of care."  It's policy and procedures on the plans and Revisions" with 02/22 documents "each at representative, if applicable, ping the care plan making for her care."  It to the facility on 12/18/19 with cified convulsions, functional fuscle weakness.  Iterly MDS with an ARD of litive skills for daily decision ented as severely impaired	F 65	Systemic Change All residents who are able to particit their care conferences will continue invited and encourage their participation/physically attend to the practicable, to ensure a person cerplan of care. Staff will escort reside the designated meeting area. Facilicontinue rehab and nursing communication, with emphasis to erecommendations are care planned education, train-the trainer, to be completed related to passive range motion for resident.  Monitoring Change The Social Worker or designee will up to 5 random residents per week weeks to ensure resident was invite care conference, encouraged to participate, and escorted to meeting.  The Director of Nursing and/or desivill audit 5 random residents x 4 we who have recommendations in the communication book to ensure recommendations are care planned.  The results of the weekly audits will reviewed monthly by the Quality Assurance Performance Improvem	e to be e extent intered ent to ity to ensure d. Staff e of  audit a x 4 ed to g area. ignee eeks d. Il be ent		
	G.Functional Status Range of Motion (Ro (shoulder, elbow, wr (hip, knee, ankle, for on both sides. R9 re	decisions). Under Section R9's functional limitation in DM) for upper extremity ist, hand) and lower extremity ot) documented impairments quires total dependence in ug, eating, toilet use, and		(QAPI) committee for a minimum o month to ensure compliance is ach and maintained.			

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES NOF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		125051	B. WING			05/	06/2022
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  KA PUNAWAI OLA		•	9	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY (APOLEI, HI 96707	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 657	not have a restorative Passive Range of Mo Passive Range of Mo On 05/05/22 at 02:16 Manager (RM) stated staff referred R9 to Pevaluate if R9 was approgram. Concurrent evaluation and plan of discharge summary be documented R9 was program but recommedaily PROM to extreme release to relax R9's maintain his current rPT provided training the Train the Trainer plan On 05/06/22 at 07:53 concurrent review of plan with Assistant Disconcurrent review of plan with Assi	PM interview with Aide (RNA)2 stated R9 does a nursing program or a action (PROM)/ROM program.  PM interview with Rehab in the year 2020, nursing hysical Therapy (PT) to propriate for the RNA review of the PT's of treatment and PT's both dated 05/02/20 not appropriate for the RNA ended CNA staff to provide nities using a pressure point rigidity and tone and ange of motion. RM stated to nursing staff utilizing the an.  AM interview and R9's comprehensive care rector of Nursing (ADON) with ADON if PROM would be I made recommendations de R9 PROM through daily ing staff, ADON stated it ed. Concurrent review of N confirmed R9's care plan ared due to not including the promended by PT.		376			6/15/22
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.24(a)(1) §483.24(a) Based on	(b)(1)-(5)(i)-(iii)		310			UI 13/22

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125051	B. WING _	B. WING		5/06/2022	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY KAPOLEI, HI 96707	•	<u></u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 676	provide the necessa ensure that a resider daily living do not dir of the individual's clir that such diminution includes the facility estreatment and service or her ability to carry living, including those of this section  §483.24(b) Activities The facility must proaccordance with paractivities of daily living grooming, and oral of \$483.24(b)(1) Hygier grooming, and oral of \$483.24(b)(2) Mobilitincluding walking,  §483.24(b)(3) Eliming \$483.24(b)(4) Dining snacks,  §483.24(b)(5) Common (i) Speech,  (ii) Language,  (iii) Other functional of this REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observations.	I choices, the facility must ry care and services to nt's abilities in activities of minish unless circumstances nical condition demonstrate was unavoidable. This ensuring that:  I dent is given the appropriate es to maintain or improve his out the activities of daily especified in paragraph (b)  Of daily living.  Vide care and services in agraph (a) for the following rig:  The -bathing, dressing, are,  I sy-transfer and ambulation,  The activities of daily especified in paragraph (a) for the following rig:  The communication, including meals and munication, including  Communication systems.  The is not met as evidenced on, record review, and	F 6	F676 Activities Daily Living/	Maintain		
		failed to provide the proper including assistive devices, to		Abilities			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125051	B. WING		05/06/2022	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 200200000	
				91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY		
KA PUNA	WAI OLA			KAPOLEI, HI 96707		
(X4) ID	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT		
PREFIX TAG			PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)		
F 676	= 676 Continued From page 10		F 67	6		
	maintain the activities	of daily living for two		Corrective Actions		
	residents (Resident 4	5 and 19) in the sample.		R45 and R19 continue to reside at	KPO.	
		eir feeding assistance				
		ed to consistently implement		R45 care plan reviewed, and contin	ues to	
		essary to maintain the		require feeding assistance. Staff,		
		evel and promote their		including AA1 was educated not to		
	independence. As a			in feeding until competency comple	ieu.	
	practice, the residents were placed at risk of not having their needs met and experiencing a decline in their physical well-being, psychosocial well-being, and quality of life. This deficient			R19 care plan reviewed, and contin	ues	
				need for adaptive equipment during		
				meals. UM was provided education		
		ntial to affect all residents at		5/3/2022. Effective 5/3/2022, dietar		
	the facility with feedin	g assistance needs.		department started to include separ	rate	
				silverware on meal trays in the ever		
	Findings include:			residents need assistance with feed	ling.	
	1) Resident (R)45 is a	an 89-year-old male		Identification of Others		
	admitted to the facility	on 12/12/21 with diagnoses		All residents who require assistance	e with	
		natic brain dysfunction, high		feeding or use adaptive equipment		
	•	ited lipids, depression,		meals have the potential to be affect	-	
		and chronic obstructive		this practice. IDT reviewed list of re	sidents	
		COPD). During a review of		with adaptive equipment for meals.		
	his Minimum Data Se	ы (МDS) quarterly assessment reference date		Systemia Change		
		was noted that R45 was		Systemic Change All residents have the right to be tree	ated	
		g one-person physical		with respect and dignity, and cared		
		g and had no functional		manner that promotes independent		
		notion in either of his upper		Staff Development coordinator or		
	extremities (shoulder,			designee initiated staff education or	ı	
				5/3/2022 promoting dignity. Dietary		
		PM, dining observations		department started to include separ		
		n dining room as tray pass		silverware on meal trays in the ever		
	began. Fourteen (14) residents were observed in			residents need assistance with feed	ling.	
	tne dining room, all se	eated on different tables.		Manitaring Charge		
	On 05/02/22 at 12:42	DM on observation was		Monitoring Change	anaa	
		PM, an observation was ceived his tray. Activities		The Director of Nursing and/or desi will audit 5 random staff per week x		
		R45's tray to his table and		weeks to ensure staff are promoting		
	began prepping the tr			dignity, respect and independence	-	
	began prepping the tray by			gt,, . copect and macpondono		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125051	B. WING	B. WING		05/06/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY KAPOLEI, HI 96707	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIA		
F 676	At 12:45 PM, AA1 of feed R45 his lunch, she stood over him times throughout the was observed attentray, food, his utens Each time, AA1 waitems out of his reafrom items he had reach times had reach that had falle R45 picked up a rescooping food onto the food-filled spoot to the table, took the resumed feeding hithe dining room and R45 with his meal. Chair over to the table allowed him to feed successfully and wis spooning food into On 05/03/22 at 12:5 attempted with AA1 to the dining room. appropriately to que assistance. Although different ways by responses, AA1 did being asked.  On 05/04/22 at 04:2 R45's comprehensitivas noted as part of daily living:	ering the food and drink items. It was observed beginning to using a regular utensil, as on his right side. Several e next several minutes, R45 Inpting to reach for his lunch sil(s), and/or his drinking cup. It observed either moving ch or moving his hand away reached for. At one point, as from the table to place a en on the floor in the dirty bin, gular spoon and began it. Before R45 could move in to his mouth, AA1 returned the utensil from his hand, and in. At 12:50 PM, AA2 entered if relieved AA1 from assisting AA2 immediately pulled a oble and sat next to R45 as she is himself. R45 was observed thout great difficulty, slowly his mouth.  In a principate to the fullest  In oparticipate to the fullest	F 67	meals.  The Director of Nursing and will audit up to 5 random resweeks who use adaptive equiring meals to ensure that silverware are on meal trays staff are not using residents equipment to help feed residently by the Quance of the weekly aureviewed monthly by	sidents x 4 uipment an extra se s, and that adaptive dent.  dits will be ality provement mum of 1	et of	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125051	B. WING		05/06/2022	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY KAPOLEI, HI 96707	1 00,00,2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 676	with the Staff Educa Infection Prevention stated that Activity A nutrition/hydration u licensed staff. When specifically, the IP coal alanguage barrier. Observations were swhether familiar with who assists with fee beside the resident, promote independer maintenance of function Documentation of Accompetency was recompetency for assist could not be located.  2) Resident (R)19 is admitted to the facility of the control of the country of th	8 PM, an interview was done tor, who was also the ist (IP), in her office. The IP ides are allowed to assist with order the supervision of a sked about AA1 confirmed that there is a bit of When the dining room hared with the IP, she agreed at the resident or not, everyone ding should know to sit and to use techniques that once, dignity, and the etional abilities. A1's training and/or quested at this time.  4 PM, the IP entered the direported that riding AA1's training and/or sting residents with feeding and 83-year-old male ty on 02/10/21 with diagnoses	F 67	6		
	dementia, history of in the right upper an During a review of R Daily Living and Mol has "Limitation in R0 shoulderR19 requ (1) staff to eatR19 built-up utensils to m	diabetes, difficulty swallowing, stroke, anxiety disorder, pain m, and a history of falls. 19's care plan for Activities of bility, it was noted that R19 DM (range of motion) to right aires extensive assistance by a requires nosey cup and maximize independence with 19 to utilize adaptive ls."				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE C	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125051	B. WING	<del></del>	0	5/06/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		91-	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY KAPOLEI, HI 96707		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 676	the dining room. R placed on his table  On 05/03/22 at 12:3 came over to assist speaking to him. U retrieved a chair an used his special ad to feed him spoonfu his assistance.  On 05/03/22 at 12:4 being able to easily his left hand and dr or missing his mouth. On 05/03/22 at 12:4 grabbing his built-u holding a pudding of feeding himself. R'himself without spill mouth. R19's move with no hesitation, a was noted at times. Of pain or frustration. On 05/03/22 at 12:5 was done. UM2 stachoice of 2 spoons meal, but he pushe why she "helped him UM2 ask R19 which did not see him pus refuse to feed hims right shoulder, arm,	30 PM, R19 was observed in 19's covered lunch tray was but out of his reach.  33 PM, Unit Manager (UM)2 R19 after she saw surveyor M2 opened his lunch tray, d sat next to him, and then aptive utensil (built-up spoon) als of his pureed food without  41 PM, R19 was observed grab, hold, and lift cups with ink from them without spilling th.  43 PM, R19 was observed p spoon with his right hand, sup in his left hand, and 19 continued eating feeding ling any food or missing his ements were sure and fluid although very mild shaking  R19 showed no expressions in.  57 PM, an interview with UM2 ated that she gave R19 a to use at the beginning of the d them back to her, so that's in eat." Surveyor did observe in spoon he wanted to use but sh both spoons towards her, elf, or complain of pain to his	F 676			

PRINTED: 06/13/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		125051	B. WING		05/	05/06/2022	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY KAPOLEI, HI 96707			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 676	should have allowed. The IP stated that the usually assists R19 whas "really been stress stated that UM2 shou agreed that whether stresident or not, indep promoted with all resist their activities of daily. On 05/06/22 at 08:07 Assistant (CNA)1 was his room. CNA1 used breakfast while he sa R19 if he wanted to unhimself.  On 05/06/22 at 08:19 CNA1 stated that she to R19 regularly. CNA a built-up spoon to fee offer it to him that mo On 05/06/22 at 01:40 and record review of with the Assistant Direct ADON confirmed that R19 should be encountensils during meals independence with ear CNA1 should have of to use his built-up spon his breakfast meal that	ne IP agreed that UM2 R19 to feed himself more. Director of Nursing (DON) with lunch and that the DON using independence." The IP Id be familiar with R19 but staff are familiar with a endence should be dents in order to maintain living.  AM, Certified Nursing s observed feeding R19 in d a spoon to feed R19 his t in bed. CNA1 did not ask se his built-up spoon to feed  AM, CNA1 was interviewed. Is new and is not assigned A1 stated that R19 does use ed himself but she forgot to rning.  PM, a concurrent interview R19's care plan was done ector of Nursing (ADON). R19's care plan states that raged to use his built-up to maximize his ating. ADON confirmed that fered and encouraged R19 boon to feed himself during	F 6				
F 684 SS=D	Quality of Care CFR(s): 483.25		F 6	84		6/15/22	
	§ 483.25 Quality of ca	are					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125051	B. WING		05/06/2022
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY KAPOLEI, HI 96707	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	O BE COMPLETION
F 684	Quality of care is a applies to all treatm facility residents. Be assessment of a rest that residents received accordance with propractice, the comprocare plan, and their This REQUIREMENT by:  Based on observatinterview with staff recognize and assect cause of Resident (appropriate treatment of the propriate treatmen	fundamental principle that ent and care provided to ased on the comprehensive sident, the facility must ensure we treatment and care in ofessional standards of ehensive person-centered esidents' choices.  AT is not met as evidenced ions, record review, and members the facility failed to ss risk factors regarding the R)9's chapped lips to provide int.  The facility on 12/18/19 with pances of salivary secretion, uent encounter allergy, gia, aphasia, constipation, anontraumatic intracerebral estomy status, colostomy disorder of the skin and es, and muscle weakness.  Atterly Minimum Data Set essment reference date (ARD) engitive skills for daily decision ented as severely impaired decisions). Under Section is, R9 requires total and and personal hygiene.  Bervations from 05/03/22 to R9 to have large flaky skin and his lips to be dry and	F 68	F684 Quality of Care  Corrective Actions Staff applied over the counter chapse on 5/5/2022 and ongoing. R9's care reviewed and updated on 5/26/2022 include applying chapstick to residentlips two times per day.  Identification of Others All residents who require total dependence in eating and personal hygiene have the potential to be affe  Systemic Change All residents have the right to quality care. Staff Development coordinator designee initiated staff education on 5/5/2022 promoting a person centered plan of care.  Monitoring Change The Director of Nursing and/or designee will audit up to 5 random residents poweek x 4 weeks on residents who is dependent on feeding and personal hygiene, to ensure that lips are not decracked, or peeling.	plan to to tt's  cted.  of or ed  nee

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125051	B. WING _			05/	06/2022
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	91	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY APOLEI, HI 96707		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	review of R9's Electros and observation of R9 was done. UM2 state lips being chapped. For confirmed the EHR dorisk factors and address tated R9 has allergied dermatitis (skin inflam observation of R9, UN chapped and stated if dehydration." UM2 confirmed the EHR dorisk factors and address tated R9 has allergied dermatitis (skin inflam observation of R9, UN chapped and stated if dehydration." UM2 confirmed to ENG CONTINUATION OF	PM interview, concurrent onic Health Record (EHR), 9 with Unit Manager (UM)2 d she was not aware of R9's Review of R9's EHR, UM2 ones not document possible ass R9's chapped lips. UM2 on the short it does not specify of the specific of the spec	F6	584	The results of the weekly audits will be reviewed monthly by the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement (QAPI) committee for a minimum of 1 month to ensure compliance is achieve and maintained.		
F 688 SS=D	cause of R9's chappe	crease in ROM/Mobility	F 6	888			6/15/22
	resident who enters the range of motion does range of motion unless	cility must ensure that a the facility without limited not experience reduction in set the resident's clinical es that a reduction in range					

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125051	B. WING _		05/06/2022	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY KAPOLEI, HI 96707	1 03/00/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION	
F 688	motion receives ap services to increase prevent further decided with the maximum practice assistance to main the REQUIREMED by:  Based on record in members the facilitic residents (Resident appropriate treatment and prevent further.  Findings Include:  Cross Reference to provide sufficient strestorative nursing the rehabilitation the R77 was admitted diagnoses of unspection to the rehabilitation that the rehabilitation the rehabilitation that	dable; and sident with limited range of propriate treatment and e range of motion and/or to rease in range of motion.  sident with limited mobility the services, equipment, and tain or improve mobility with cicable independence unless a y is demonstrably unavoidable.  NT is not met as evidenced review and interview with staff y failed to ensure one of three to (R)77) sampled received the ent and services to maintain redecrease in range of motion.	F 6	·	ity and ing  he etice.  ly ange of ids, the ity	
	cord, and other syn musculoskeletal sy Review of R77's qu	nptoms and signs involving		rehab referrals. Restorative Nursin meeting frequency increased effec May 2022.  Facility will continue to work on recommendations.	g Aide tive	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125051	B. WING			05/06/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•		
IZA DUNA	18/A L O.L A			91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY			
KA PUNA	WAIOLA			KAPOLEI, HI 96707			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 688	Continued From pag	e 18	F 6	88			
F 688	of 04/09/22, R77's B (BIMS) scored him a cognition). Under Se R77's functional limit (ROM) for upper extra wrist, hand) and lower foot) documented im R77 requires total ded dressing, toilet use, a On 05/04/22 at 3:16 last reviewed on 04/2 rehab/restorative pro Range of Motion (PFO) On 05/05/22 at 09:33 note dated 03/30/22 [Physical Therapy] resident to verify if kind ue to being very stiff on 05/05/22 at 01:17 concurrent review of Record (EHR) was defended (RNA)2. RNA2 the RNA program and Occupational Therapy decline in Range of Mif a resident receives continue to provide the frequently as two to the Concurrent review of services were provid 05/04/22) from 04/05 with RNA2 what "not remaining 30 days services was renot in the remaining 30 days services stated"not	rief Interview Mental Status at a 3 (severely impaired action G.Functional Status, station in Range of Motion remity (shoulder, elbow, er extremity (hip, knee, ankle, pairments on both sides. ependence in bed mobility, and personal hygiene.  PM review of R77's care plan 27/22 documents a nursing ogram, providing Passive ROM).  3 AM review of R77's nursing documents "Order for PT eferral received to assess nee brace is still beneficial ff."	F 6	and retaining certified nurse with CNA School of Hawaii f become a clinical site; asses patient acuity to determine a staffing measures; continue bonuses and free meals for Monitoring Change The Director of Nursing and/to audit 5 staff members per weeks to ensure they are coproviding Range of Motion a rendering patient care.  The Executive Director and/log number of applicants, intonboarding/new hires, week  The results of the weekly aureviewed monthly by the Quassurance Performance Imp (QAPI) committee for a minimonth to ensure compliance and maintained.	for KPO to as facility appropriate to offer staff.  For designee week x 4 amfortable with as they are  or designee to terviews, and aly x 4 weeks.  dits will be ality provement mum of 1		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125051	B. WING _			05/06/2022	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY KAPOLEI, HI 96707	PCODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ( ( (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 688	Manager (RM) and concern and set of the was done. RM set of the receiving properly, "I be were worried due to comotion." Inquired possibave a decrease in Receiving PROM or Restretching in positioning harder to stretch out."  On 05/06/22 at 07:30 Director of Nursing (Areferred to therapy be in his right knee and in noticed he had pain he would be difficultHe his diagnosishe is a pretty much do every stretching. Concurrent documents RNA serv (04/28/22 and 05/04/205/05/22. ADON was documentation past 3 Requested ADON to documentation of PRereferral to PT, on 03/2 provided documentation of provided to R77 from month prior to referral with ADON, ADON conservices consistently	PM interview with Rehab oncurrent review of R77's tated R77 was referred to evaluated on 03/30/22. RM knee brace, and it was not elieve they [nursing staff] decrease of range of esible reasons R77 may OM, RM stated not OM stretching, "lessing it can be harder and	F 6			6/15/22	
	CFR(s): 483.25(l)		FO	90		0/10/22	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125051	B. WING		05/06/2022	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY KAPOLEI, HI 96707	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 698	require dialysis recewith professional state comprehensive personal state and state potential to accurately on the Programment of the	sure that residents who ive such services, consistent andards of practice, the con-centered care plan, and and preferences.  T is not met as evidenced view and interview, the facility information completely and elpost dialysis in for two of two residents pled. The deficient practice increase the risk of an ingor after the resident's ent for all residents who is.  3:34 PM, a concurrent in of R58's Pre/Post Dialysis preds was done with in RN) 7. RN7 confirmed there is sing from R58's Pre/Post Dialysis in efformed the pre/Post Dialysis in efformed the pre-Dialysis in the pre-Dialysi	F 69	F698 Dialysis  Corrective Actions R85 was discharged from the facility of 3/29/2022. R58 continues to reside at KPO. DON initiated education to license staff on 5/4/2022 to emphasize the importance completing Pre/Post Dialysis communication.  Identification of Others All residents who receive hemodialysis treatments have the potential to be affected.  Systemic Change All residents who receive hemodialysis have a Pre/Post Dialysis communication record to avert the risk of an adverse event during or after the resident's treatments. Unit manager daily task added to check for completion of Pre/I dialysis communication record on a dabasis.  Monitoring Change The Director of Nursing and/or design will audit up to 5 random residents per	e of s s will on cost aily	
		ondition of access/site, bruit		will audit up to 5 random residents per week x 4 weeks for completion of pre/dialysis communication record.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				TE SURVEY MPLETED
		125051	B. WING _			5/06/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	•	OIGGILGLE
				91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY		
KA PUNA	WAI OLA			KAPOLEI, HI 96707		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O ( (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	facility staff in the F Pre/Post Dialysis C 04/29/22, there wa weight in pounds, a to the resident to ta documented by face section; no contact access/site documented by face section; no condition thrill present, change and time documented time documented by the pressure of the pressure of pressu	e and time documented by the Post Dialysis section. On the Communication page dated is no condition of access/site, and whether a meal was given take to the dialysis center cility staff in the Pre-Dialysis aperson and condition of ented by dialysis staff in the cition; and no vital signs is, respirations, and blood in of access/site, bruit present, age of site, signature/title, date atted by the facility staff for the communication form is for every dialysis session that are reference to F842 medical	Fé	The results of the weekly reviewed monthly by the C Assurance Performance II (QAPI) committee for a m month to ensure compliant and maintained.	Quality mprovement inimum of 1	
	and after each of R stated that the nurs for ensuring that th the Pre/Post Dialys completed by R58'  2) On 05/05/22 at 0 for R85 was review	258's dialysis sessions. DON sing staff are also responsible e Dialysis Center section of sis Communication form is also				

	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		125051	B. WING			05/	06/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  KA PUNAWAI OLA			•	9	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY (APOLEI, HI 96707		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	and 03/28/22. On the communication page no signature/ title or costaff at the dialysis ceron the page). There in the post dialysis secondition of access oby the facility staff on the Pre/post dialysis dialysis center name, contact person and te dialysis section was a were crossed out with The Pre/post dialysis 03/28/22 in the Pre-D signs documented an assessment section was medialysis section was medialysis documented an assessment section was medialysis medialysis.	ds on 03/23/22, 03/25/22 e Pre/post dialysis dated 03/23/22, there was late/time completed by the enter (the middle section on was no weight documented lection of the form or or change of site documented the bottom of the form. On communication page dated center section was missing nephrologist, telephone, emperature. The post blank, and the vital signs on no note to indicate why. communication form dated lialysis section had vital	F	698			
F 725 SS=D	date 04/24/19, Rev: 1 provide care guideline receives dialysis at at This facility assures the care and services for hemodialysis and or pwith professional starthe Pre/post dialysis compost-Dialysis: 1. Obtain the pre/post dialysis composted in the pre/post dialysis composition of	that each resident receives the provision of peritoneal dialysis consistent indards of practice3. Initiate communication form to be nic with the resident. ain vital signs of resident lysis and complete the munication form. aff	F	725			6/15/22

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125051	B. WING _		05/06/2022	
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY KAPOLEI, HI 96707	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 725	the appropriate comprovide nursing and resident safety and practicable physical well-being of each resident assessment and considering the diagnoses of the fact accordance with the at §483.70(e).  §483.35(a)(1) The fact fact fact fact fact fact fact fact	at Staff.  We sufficient nursing staff with petencies and skills sets to related services to assure attain or maintain the highest mental, and psychosocial esident, as determined by the sand individual plans of care number, acuity and sility's resident population in facility assessment required acility must provide services as of each of the following on a 24-hour basis to provide esidents in accordance with accordance with a contract of the following on a 24-hour basis to provide esidents in accordance with a contract of the following of the f	F 7	F725 Sufficient Nursing Staff  Corrective Actions R77 continues to reside in the facilit continues to be on restorative nursis services.		
	Cross reference to F	688. The facility failed to		Identification of Others All residents who are in need of		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125051	B. WING		0:	5/06/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
164 BUILES				91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY		
KA PUNA	WAI OLA			KAPOLEI, HI 96707		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 725	Continued From page	e 24	F 72	5		
		appropriate treatment and and prevent further decrease		restorative nursing services ha potential to be affected by this		
	stated she has not be restorative nursing proconsistently because (CNA) need help on due to staff shortage	de (RNA)1 was done. RNA1 een implementing residents' rograms regularly and the Certified Nursing Aides the floor. RNA1 explained and staff calling in sick she ng RNA services and is		Systemic Change All nursing staff will be educate provide range of motion during routine care to prevent decline motion. During morning grand interdisciplinary team discussed decline in function and makes rehab referrals. Restorative Numeeting frequency increased of May 2022.	daily in range of rounds, the as any appropriate ursing Aide	
	Upper Extremity (UE (PROM) twice a wee	dated 03/10/22 and dated 03/10/22 and dated R77 should have received Passive Range of Motion k for 10 minutes per day and PROM three times a week		Facility will continue to work or and retaining certified nurse ai with CNA School of Hawaii for become a clinical site; assess patient acuity to determine app staffing measures; continue to bonuses and free meals for sta	des; work KPO to facility propriate offer	
	was done. RNA2 correstorative nursing preferral to rehabilitation R77 because of a demotion and expressing RNA2 stated due to see the second results of the second results and results are second results.	ogram. RNA2 stated a on therapy was made for cline in R77's range of ng pain when stretched.		Monitoring Change The Director of Nursing and/or to audit 5 staff members per w weeks to ensure they are com providing Range of Motion as rendering patient care.  The Executive Director and/or	reek x 4 fortable with they are	
	explained part of her implementing the res are to help the CNAs weigh the residents of Concurrent review of Record (EHR) noted services provided on	be on the floor." RNA2 responsibilities besides torative nursing programs , help with admissions, and on Monday and Tuesday. R77's Electronic Health that it documents restorative 04/28/22 and 05/4/22 for 15 0 days. Inquired with RNA2		log number of applicants, inter onboarding/new hires, weekly  The results of the weekly audit reviewed monthly by the Qualit Assurance Performance Impro (QAPI) committee for a minimum onth to ensure compliance is and maintained.	x 4 weeks.  ts will be ty  ovement um of 1	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		E SURVEY IPLETED
	125051	B. WING _		0 !	5/06/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  KA PUNAWAI OLA			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY KAPOLEI, HI 96707		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
days, RNA2 stated "r were unable to provid were busy.  On 05/06/22 at 07:30 Director of Nursing (// stated residents in the program usually receitimes per week deperecommended by the have been getting see week. ADON confirm to the floor as a CNA out sick for work. AD problem, they [reside"  F 758 SS=D CFR(s): 483.45(c)(3)  §483.45(e) Psychotron §483.45(c)(3) A psychaffects brain activities processes and behave but are not limited to categories: (i) Anti-psychotic; (ii) Anti-depressant; (iii) Anti-anxiety; and (iv) Hypnotic  Based on a compreheresident, the facility resident, the facility resident, the facility residents the medication.	icable" for remainder 28 not applicable" means they de services because they  O AM interview with Assistant ADON) was done. ADON de restorative nursing deive services two to three anding on what was de therapists but currently dervices one to two times a med RNAs are getting pulled due to staff members calling doN stated "that is the ents] don't get their program dechotropic Meds/PRN Use de(e)(1)-(5) depic Drugs. dehotropic drug is any drug that as associated with mental desired in the following densive assessment of a	F 7			6/15/22

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125051	B. WING		05/06/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY KAPOLEI, HI 96707		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 758	Continued From pagin the clinical record §483.45(e)(2) Residugs receive gradubehavioral intervent contraindicated, in a drugs; §483.45(e)(3) Residugs unless that medicat diagnosed specific of in the clinical record §483.45(e)(4) PRN are limited to 14 day §483.45(e)(5), if the prescribing practitio appropriate for the F beyond 14 days, he rationale in the residudicate the duration §483.45(e)(5) PRN drugs are limited to renewed unless the prescribing practitio the appropriateness	ge 26 ; lents who use psychotropic al dose reductions, and ions, unless clinically an effort to discontinue these lents do not receive pursuant to a PRN order on is necessary to treat a condition that is documented; and lorders for psychotropic drugs is. Except as provided in attending physician or ner believes that it is PRN order to be extended or she should document their dent's medical record and in for the PRN order.  orders for anti-psychotic 14 days and cannot be attending physician or ner evaluates the resident for	F 758	DEFICIENCY)	
	failed to monitor the resident (R) in the s did not have any "P psychotropic drugs activities associated behavior) for longer result of this deficien	and record review, the facility medication regimen for one ample and ensure that she RN [as needed]" orders for (any drug that affects brain with mental processes and than fourteen days. As a nt practice, Resident (R)55 did ation regimen effectively		F758 Unnecessary Psychotropic Medsic Corrective Action R55 no longer resides in facility. R55 medication review completed by Direct of Nursing on 5/6/2022. R55's doctor updated and discontinued order on 5/6/2022. Doctor reinstated Trazadone 5/11/2022 with a discontinue date of	or

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125051	B. WING _			05	/06/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			91	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE -575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY APOLEI, HI 96707	-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	(	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758	' '		F 7	58	T/07/1999		
	related to unnecessal practice has the poteresidents at the facility medications.  Findings include:  Resident (R)55 is a Stothe facility on 03/3 following surgery on her electronic health 09:15 AM, the following for a psychotropic medication of the facility on 04/07/22:  "trazodone HCI [hydre [milligrams] by mouthed the order had no encomprogress notes reveat questioning or justify. Trazodone order passion of the facility of the psychotropic Review 04/27/22 but that the psychotropic medication of the facility should be proceeded that the Unit Minds of the facility should be proceeded that the Unit Minds of the facility should be proceeded that the Unit Minds of the facility should be proceeded that the Unit Minds of the facility should be proceeded that the Unit Minds of the facility should be proceeded that the Unit Minds of the facility should be proceeded that the Unit Minds of the facility should be proceeded that the Unit Minds of the facility should be proceeded that the Unit Minds of the facility should be proceeded that the Unit Minds of the facility should be proceeded that the Unit Minds of the facility should be proceeded that the Unit Minds of the facility should be proceeded that the Unit Minds of the facility should be proceeded that the Unit Minds of the facility should be proceeded that the Unit Minds of the facility should be proceeded that the Unit Minds of the facility should be proceeded that the Unit Minds of the facility should be proceeded that the Unit Minds of the facility should be proceeded that the Unit Minds of the facility should be proceeded that the Unit Minds of the facility should be proceeded that the Unit Minds of the facility should be proceeded the	O-year-old female admitted 1/22 for rehabilitation her back. During a review of record (EHR) on 05/04/22 at ng "PRN [as needed]" order edication was noted from  ochloride] Tablet Give 25 mg as needed for Sleep"  d date. A review of R55's led no documentation ng the extension of the PRN t fourteen (14) days.  AM, an interview was done ursing (DON) in her office. N stated the last Team Meeting was held on Team only reviews the cions for residents on the When asked specifically azodone order, the DON lanagers on the rehabilitation buld know to ensure PRN cion orders are put in for a . The DON reviewed R55's I that the PRN Trazodone ed. The DON stated that the			Identification of Others All residents who receive PRN psychotropic medication have the potential to be affected.  Systemic Change All residents who receive PRN psychotropic medication will have their medication regimen effectively monitor to avert adverse effects related to unnecessary medication. Staff will be educated on regulation regarding PRN psychotropic drugs.  Monitoring Change The Director of Nursing and/or designe will audit up to 5 random residents per week x 4 weeks to ensure there is a discontinue date on PRN psychoactive medications.  The results of the weekly audits will be reviewed monthly by the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement (QAPI) committee for a minimum of 1 month to ensure compliance is achieve and maintained.	ed	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125051	B. WING _		05/0	6/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY KAPOLEI, HI 96707		, 00:00:2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 758 F 761	Continued From pag justification for exten Label/Store Drugs a	ding it past 14 days. nd Biologicals	F 7			6/15/22
SS=E	§483.45(g) Labeling Drugs and biological labeled in accordance professional principle appropriate accessor instructions, and the applicable.  §483.45(h) Storage of \$483.45(h) Storage of \$483.45(h)(1) In accordance presented to have accordance personnel to have accordance perso	of Drugs and Biologicals s used in the facility must be see with currently accepted es, and include the ry and cautionary expiration date when of Drugs and Biologicals ordance with State and compartments under proper s, and permit only authorized		F761 Label/Store Drugs and Bid Corrective Action All expired spacers were discard 5/5/2022; all 3 residents identified unexpired spacers already in medicart.	ded on ed had	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125051	B. WING _		05	5/06/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP			
				91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY			
KA PUNA	WAI OLA			KAPOLEI, HI 96707			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 761	of medication error medications. This potential to affect a Findings include:  1) On 05/03/22 at unlocked and unat room 406. Approx observed Register cart from the Nurse the unlocked medinormally locks it buresident, so he forg  2) On 05/04/22 at medication carts bunlocked and unat on the medication information. Unit in near the carts and carts without lockir screens. Surveyor medication carts bwalked up to one to lock it. Surveyor everything as it was admitted that he le explaining that he of pain, so he was the cart. UM1 lock	ctices, and to decrease the risk is and diversion of resident deficient practice has the all residents in the facility.  11:35 AM, observed an tended medication cart outside imately two minutes later, and Nurse (RN)5 walk to the est Station. When asked about cation cart, RN5 stated he ut was busy discharging a	F 7	R46, R60, and R80 contin active orders for inhaler.  Facility wide audit of medicompleted. Expired space removed from med carts of Staff education initiated or emphasize importance of medication carts when left Identification of Others All residents who reside in the potential to be affected practice.  Systemic Change All license staff education 5/4/2022 to ensure medical locked when left unattend checking expiration dates medications, miscellaneous spacers).  Monitoring Change The Director of Nursing ar will audit up to 5 medication week x 4 weeks to ensure when unattended, and that supplies (i.e. spacers) are The results of the weekly reviewed monthly by the Cassurance Performance In (QAPI) committee for a month to ensure compliant and maintained.	cation carts ars were on 5/5/2022. In 5/4/2022 to locking a unattended. In the facility have d by this  initiated on ation carts are ed; and for all us supplies (i.e.  Ind/or designee on carts per it is locked at miscellaneous not expired.  audits will be Quality mprovement inimum of 1		
	On 05/04/22 at 03:	11 PM observed RN3 remove					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125051	B. WING	·····		05/06/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY KAPOLEI, HI 96707	)E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	room 506, and walk a unlocked, as she ent was notified.  3) On 05/03/22 at 12 unlocked and unatter hallway next to the N Registered Nurse (RI medication cart and r without locking the m members were obserunlocked medication lunch trays to resider PM observed RN7 ru cart. RN7 confirmed unlocked and stated, skipped a bit."  4) On 05/05/22 at 09 expired spacers (a turespiratory inhaler medical she and stated and state	medication cart outside of away from it, leaving it ered a resident's room. UM1  :31 PM observed an anded medication cart in the eurse's station. At 12:32 PM N)7 approached the returned to a resident's room redication cart. Staff roed to walk past the cart as they were passing ants in their rooms. At 12:40 and to the unlocked medication the medication cart was "I just saw it and my heart and the placed in	F 76	31		
	three expired spacers  1. Resident (R) 60. Use with inhaler ever shortness of breath. after 02/21. 2. Resident (R) 46. Use with inhaler ever shortness of breath. after 02/21. 3. Resident (R) 80. 1 unit miscellaneous	dication) in Cart 200. The				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		125051	B. WING		05/06/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY KAPOLEI, HI 96707		1 03/00/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION	
F 761	observation and interest Registered Nurse (confirmed that the second were expired a discarded. RN8 stracess to a medical its contents for exportation of the contents of the c	15 AM, a concurrent erview was conducted with RN) 8. RN8 observed and spacers for R80, R46, and and should have been ated that all staff that have ation cart should be checking iration dates once a shift.  D6 AM, the Director of Nursing wed. DON stated that all staff to the facility's medication carts intents for expiration dates. at the spacers were expired	F 76	51		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		E SURVEY PLETED
		125051	B. WING		05	/06/2022
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY KAPOLEI, HI 96707		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIV  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL  CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI  DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 761	her current spacer (exeplaced. ADON also current order started in Sulfate HFA Aerosol Started for Sulfate HFA Aerosol Started for Sulfate HFA Aerosol Started for Shortness Spacer," and that R80 12/21) needs to be respectively "Medication Started for Medication" dated contaminated, discont medications and those cracked, soiled, or with immediately remove for morder exists."  Food Procurement, Started Form for facility must -  §483.60(i) Food safet The facility must -  §483.60(i) Food safet The facility must -  §483.60(i) This may include for from local producers, and local laws or regulation for form local producers, and local laws or regulation for form safe growing and food (iii) This provision does facilities from using progradens, subject to consider safe growing and food (iii) This provision does facilities from using progradens, subject to consider safe growing and food (iii) This provision does facilities from using progradens, subject to consider safe growing and food (iii) This provision does facilities from using progradens, subject to consider safe growing and food (iii) This provision does facilities from using progradens, subject to consider safe growing and food (iii) This provision does facilities from using progradens, subject to consider safe growing and food (iii) This provision does facilities from using progradens, subject to consider safe growing and food (iii) This provision does facilities from using progradens, subject to consider safe growing and food (iii) This provision does facilities from using progradens, subject to consider safe growing and food (iii) This provision does facilities from using progradens, subject to consider safe growing and food (iii) This provision does facilities from using progradens (iii) This provision does facilities from using progradens (iii) This provision does facilities from using progradens (iiii) This provision does facilities from using progradens (iiii) This provision does facilities from using progradens (iiii) This provision does facilities from us	Use with spacer" and that expired 2/21) needs to be confirmed that R80 has a 04/27/22 for "Albuterol Solution 108 (90 Base) ale orally every 4 hours as of breath, wheezing; use D's current spacer (expired placed.  AM, a review of the facility's prage, Section 4.1 Storage 01/21 states, "14. Outdated, tinued or deteriorated e in container that are thout secure closures are from stock, disposed of the pharmacy if a current core/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary 22)  By requirements.  The food from sources and satisfactory by federal, less.  Food items obtained directly subject to applicable State ulations.  The notion of the prevent roduce grown in facility ompliance with applicable		312		6/15/22

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125051	B. WING		05/06/2022
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		9	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  1-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY  (APOLEI, HI 96707	33.00.2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 812	§483.60(i)(2) - Store, serve food in accorda standards for food se This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility policy, the faci container storing food kitchen. This deficier facility residents required diets by putting them foodborne illness cau undated food product.  Con 05/03/22 at 08:09 observation and inter Food Service Manage kitchen. A clear, cow white powdered subsexpiration date was of FSM confirmed that the container and we FSM confirmed that the container and we food food food food food food food foo	prepare, distribute and ance with professional rvice safety.  is not met as evidenced  n, interview and review of lity failed to label and date a district the facility's ancy has the potential to affect iring food thickener in their at risk for possible sed by unlabeled and s.  AM, a concurrent view was done with the er (FSM) in the facility ered container filled with a	F 812	F812 Food Procurement, Store, Prepare/Serve-Sanitary  Corrective Action Thick-it container was properly labeled with contents and a Use by Date on 5/3/2022.  Identification of Others All residents who require food thickene have the potential to be affected by this practice.  Systemic Change Dietary staff education initiated on 5/3/2022 –Staff will label the container prior to refilling the container with thick  Monitoring Change The Food Service Manager or designe will randomly audit, containers, specific thick-it, at least 3x per week x 4 weeks ensure use by date, and contents label are on lid.  The results of the weekly audits will be reviewed monthly by the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement	lid it. e eally
F 842	Date: Thickener: 6 m	onths open."	E 040	(QAPI) committee for a minimum of 1 month to ensure compliance is achieve and maintained.	
F 842 SS=D	Resident Records - Id CFR(s): 483.20(f)(5),		F 842		6/15/22

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	125051	B. WING		05/06/2022	
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY KAPOLEI, HI 96707		1 33.33.222	
(EACH DEFICIEN	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION	
§483.20(f)(5) Resid (i) A facility may not resident-identifiable (ii) The facility may resident-identifiable accordance with a cagrees not to use o except to the extent to do so.  §483.70(i) Medical §483.70(i)(1) In accordessional standamust maintain medithat are- (i) Complete; (ii) Accurately docur (iii) Readily accessi (iv) Systematically of systematically of the forecords, except when (i) To the individual, representative when (ii) Required by Law (iii) For treatment, poperations, as perm with 45 CFR 164.50 (iv) For public health neglect, or domestic activities, judicial ar law enforcement put	ent-identifiable information. The release information that is to the public. The release information that is to an agent only in contract under which the agent of disclose the information is the facility itself is permitted.  The records. The records of the facility call records on each resident organized.  The records on each resident or storage method of the en release isor their resident or their resid	F 84	2		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  WAI OLA  SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OF STATE	TORRECTION  IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  125051  ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  WAI OLA  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 34  §483.20(f)(5) Resident-identifiable information.  (i) A facility may not release information that is resident-identifiable to the public.  (ii) The facility may release information that is resident-identifiable to an agent only in accordance with a contract under which the agent agrees not to use or disclose the information except to the extent the facility itself is permitted to do so.  §483.70(i) Medical records. §483.70(i)(1) In accordance with accepted professional standards and practices, the facility must maintain medical records on each resident that are-	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  WAI OLA  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 34  \$483.20(f)(5) Resident-identifiable information. (i) A facility may not release information that is resident-identifiable to the public. (ii) The facility may release information that is resident-identifiable to an agent only in accordance with a contract under which the agent agrees not to use or disclose the information except to the extent the facility itself is permitted to do so.  \$483.70(i) Medical records. \$483.70(i) (1) In accordance with accepted professional standards and practices, the facility must maintain medical records on each resident that are- (i) Complete; (ii) Accurately documented; (iii) Readily accessible; and (iv) Systematically organized  \$483.70(i)(2) The facility must keep confidential all information contained in the resident's records, regardless of the form or storage method of the records, except when release is- (i) To the individual, or their resident representative where permitted by applicable law; (ii) Required by Law; (iii) For treatment, payment, or health care operations, as permitted by and in compliance with 45 CFR 164.506; (iv) For public health activities, reporting of abuse, neglect, or domestic violence, health oversight activities, judicial and administrative proceedings, law enforcement purposes, or to coroners, medical examiners, funeral directors, and to avert	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ### A BUILDING    125051	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125051	B. WING		05/06/2022	
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY KAPOLEI, HI 96707		1 00/00/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 842	§483.70(i)(3) The farecord information a unauthorized use.  §483.70(i)(4) Medicator for- (i) The period of time (ii) Five years from the there is no requirem (iii) For a minor, 3 years and age under State (iii) For a minor, 3 years and age under State (iii) The comprehens provided; (iv) The results of an and resident review determinations conce (v) Physician's, nurse professional's progre (vi) Laboratory, radio services reports as a This REQUIREMENT by:	e with 45 CFR 164.512.  cility must safeguard medical gainst loss, destruction, or al records must be retained are required by State law; or the date of discharge when ent in State law; or ears after a resident reaches the law.  edical record must containtion to identify the resident; assessments; asident's assessments; sive plan of care and services by preadmission screening evaluations and flucted by the State; e's, and other licensed	F 84	<u>'</u>		
	failed to completely information on the P communication page R58 in the sample. potential to increase	document pertinent re/Post dialysis e in two residents (R)85 and The deficient practice has the the resident's risk of an g a hemodialysis treatment		Information  Corrective Actions R85 was discharged from the facility 3/29/2022. R58 continues to reside at KPO. DON initiated education to license staff on 5/4/2022 to emphasize the important completing Pre/Post Dialysis communication.	on N	

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125051	B. WING			05/	06/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY KAPOLEI, HI 96707		1-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	Communication recor Registered Nurse (Ri was information miss Dialysis Communicat 04/27/22, and 04/29/2 Communication page there was no condition documented by the fa- section. In addition, to or condition of access documented by dialys Center Section of the Dialysis Communicat 04/15/22 and 04/27/2 (temperature, pulse, in pressure), weight, con present, thrill present signature/title, date and facility staff in the Pos Pre/Post Dialysis Cor 04/29/22, there was in weight in pounds, and to the resident to take documented by facility section; no contact per access/site document Dialysis Center section (temperature, pulse, in pressure), condition of thrill present, change and time documented Post Dialysis section. nursing staff are resp Pre/Post Dialysis com	34 PM, a concurrent of R58's Pre/Post Dialysis ds was done with N) 7. RN7 confirmed there ing from R58's Pre/Post ion records for 04/15/22, 22. On the Pre/Post Dialysis for entry dated 04/15/22, n of access/site acility staff in the Pre-Dialysis there was no contact person, s/site, or post-dialysis weight sis staff in the Dialysis form. On the Pre/Post ion page for entries dated 2, there were no vital signs respirations, and blood andition of access/site, bruit access/site, bruit access/site, dwhether a meal was given the to the dialysis center by staff in the Pre-Dialysis respirations, and blood and condition of access/site, draw the dialysis center by staff in the Pre-Dialysis respirations, and blood and condition of access/site, bruit present, of site, signature/title, date and no vital signs respirations, and blood of access/site, bruit present, of site, signature/title, date and the pre-Dialysis respirations, and blood of access/site, bruit present, of site, signature/title, date and the pre-Dialysis respirations and blood of access/site, bruit present, of site, signature/title, date and the pre-Dialysis respirations and blood of access/site, bruit present, of site, signature/title, date and the pre-Dialysis respirations and blood of access/site, bruit present, of site, signature/title, date and the pre-Dialysis respirations and blood of access/site, bruit present, of site, signature/title, date and the pre-Dialysis respirations and blood of access/site, bruit present, of site, signature/title, date and the pre-Dialysis respirations and blood of access/site, bruit present, of site, signature/title, date and the pre-Dialysis respirations and blood of access/site, bruit present, of site, signature/title, date and the pre-Dialysis respirations and blood of access/site, bruit present, of site, signature/title, date and the pre-Dialysis respirations and blood of access/site, bruit present, of site and the pre-Dialysis respirations and the pre-Dialysis respirations and the pre-Dialysis respirations and the pre-D	F	842	Identification of Others All residents who receive hemodialysis treatments have the potential to be affected.  Systemic Change All residents who receive hemodialysis have a Pre/Post Dialysis communication record to avert the risk of an adverse event during or after the resident's treatments. Unit manager daily task added to check for completion of Pre/p dialysis communication record on a dail basis.  Monitoring Change The Director of Nursing and/or designed will audit up to 5 random residents per week x 4 weeks for completion of pre/p dialysis communication record.  The results of the weekly audits will be reviewed monthly by the Quality Assurance Performance Improvement (QAPI) committee for a minimum of 1 month to ensure compliance is achieve and maintained.	will on ost illy ee	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  age 37	91-	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY  POLEI, HI 96707  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE
NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	91- KA ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI	(X5) E COMPLETION
NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	E COMPLETION
ge 37	F 842		
58 PM, a concurrent interview is Pre/Post Dialysis cords was done with the (DON). DON confirmed that ssing from R58's Pre/Post ation Records for 04/15/22, 9/22. DON stated the nursing e for completing R58's communication form before 58's dialysis sessions. DON sing staff are also responsible e Dialysis Center section of its Communication form is also is dialysis center.  18:11 AM the medical record red. Surveyor noted there was a from the Pre/post dialysis ords on 03/23/22, 03/25/22 the Pre/post dialysis ge dated 03/23/22, there was a date/time completed by the center (the middle section on was no weight documented in ction of the form or condition e of site documented by the contom of the form. On the communication page dated sis center section was missing the nephrologist, telephone, it temperature. The post			
r date/time completed by the center (the middle section on vas no weight documented in ction of the form or condition e of site documented by the cottom of the form. On the formunication page dated sis center section was missing lie, nephrologist, telephone, temperature. The post is blank, and the vital signs with no note to indicate why.			
	assing from R58's Pre/Post ation Records for 04/15/22, 9/22. DON stated the nursing e for completing R58's communication form before 58's dialysis sessions. DON sing staff are also responsible e Dialysis Center section of is Communication form is also a dialysis center.  18:11 AM the medical record ed. Surveyor noted there was a from the Pre/post dialysis ords on 03/23/22, 03/25/22 the Pre/post dialysis are date/time completed by the center (the middle section on was no weight documented in action of the form or condition to of site documented by the contom of the form. On the communication page dated sis center section was missing the nephrologist, telephone, temperature. The post is blank, and the vital signs with no note to indicate why. The post is communication form dated policy is section had vital and the rest of the	ation Records for 04/15/22, 69/22. DON stated the nursing e for completing R58's communication form before 58's dialysis sessions. DON complete by the content of the form or condition e of site documented by the content (the middle section on condition of the form. On the communication page dated dissis center section was missing le, nephrologist, telephone, temperature. The post solarlysis section had vital and the rest of the	ation Records for 04/15/22, 8/22. DON stated the nursing e for completing R58's communication form before 58's dialysis sessions. DON ing staff are also responsible e Dialysis Center section of is Communication form is also a dialysis center.  88:11 AM the medical record ed. Surveyor noted there was 1 from the Pre/post dialysis ords on 03/23/22, 03/25/22 the Pre/post dialysis ords on 03/23/22, there was 1 date/time completed by the center (the middle section on 1 was no weight documented in ction of the form or condition e of site documented by the contom of the form. On the 1 mmunication page dated 1 sis center section was missing 1 ten post 1 so blank, and the vital signs 1 ith no note to indicate why. 1 is communication form dated 1-Dialysis section had vital

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

PRINTED: 06/13/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

l' '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125051	B. WING _	B. WING		/06/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY KAPOLEI, HI 96707	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ( X (EACH CORRECTIVE AI CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIE	CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	date, and time.  On 05/05/22 at 01:00 facility's Dialysis Polic Rev: 12.29.21. The policy Dialysis: 3. Initiate the Communication Formal Communication Formal Communication formal Infection Prevention Communication formal Infection Prevention Communication Formal Infection Prevention Communication Formal Infection Prevention Communication Program and Communication Program P	PM, surveyor reviewed by, effective date 04/24/19, colicy stated, "Day of the Pre/Post Dialysis in to be sent to the dialysis in the server of the control of the Pre/Post Dialysis: 1. Obtain the upon return from dialysis to the prevention of the prevent of the prevent the prevention of the preventio		380		6/15/22	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125051	B. WING _			05/06/2022
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY KAPOLEI, HI 96707	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	procedures for the property but are not limited to: (i) A system of surveit possible communication infections before they persons in the facility (ii) When and to who communicable disease reported; (iii) Standard and traint to be followed to prevectively. When and how is cresident; including but (A) The type and durate depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement that least restrictive possicircumstances. (v) The circumstance must prohibit employ disease or infected siccontact with residents contact will transmit to (vi)The hand hygiene by staff involved in disease of the factoric disease of the factoric disease. Personnel must hand survey and the province of the province	Ilance designed to identify ole diseases or a can spread to other can possible incidents of se or infections should be a smission-based precautions and the incidents of the isolation of the isolation, infectious agent or organism at the isolation should be the ble for the resident under the sunder which the facility ees with a communicable kin lesions from direct is or their food, if direct he disease; and a procedures to be followed rect resident contact.  The form of the isolation incidents accility's IPCP and the item by the facility.  Ille, store, process, and is to prevent the spread of	F8	80		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125051	B. WING		05/06/2022
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY KAPOLEI, HI 96707	,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 880	Continued From pag	e 40	F 880		
	IPCP and update the This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interviews, the facility prevention strategies (R)14, R24 and R41 practice has the potential practice has the potential resident and R41 were noted practices regarding the ontop of the overbed meals. R24 was notentiabeling of the nasognized indicate that it is challed by the control of the overbed meals. R24 was notentiabeling of the nasognized indicate that it is challed by the control of the overbed meals. R24 was notentiabeling of the nasognized indicate that it is challed by the control of the overbed meals. R24 was notentiabeling of the nasognized indicate that it is challed by the control of the overbed indicate that it is challed by the control of t	the electronic medical s noted that R41 is a mitted with multiple medical lications including diabetes, y failure, below the knee stions.  d 04/25/02, stated that ntibiotics (Fortaz 2 grams intravenous (IV), and grams (mg) twice per day for extremity wound infection.		F880 Infection Prevention & Control  Corrective Action R41 urinal was removed from overbed table and was educated regarding infection control - proper placement for urinal storage. Director of Nursing disinfected the overbed table. R41 was alert and oriented x3 and able to independently use urinal and preferred place urinal on his overbed table for convenience. R41 discharged on 5/7/2022.  R14 no longer resides at the facility. R24 tubefeeding set and formula container was replaced on 5/3/2022.  Identification of Others All residents who uses a urinal have the potential to be affected by this practice.  All residents who require enteral nutritication have the potential to be affected by this practice.  Systemic Change Facility purchased EZP urinal holder of trial basis, with plans to affix to bed frame a decrease lefection.	e on s
	infection that is resist from heavy antibiotic On 05/03/22 at 09:23 laying crossways on	3 AM, R41 was observed his bed with his right stump		or drawer. Infection Prevention RN/designee will educate staff regarding disinfecting surfaces once contaminate (i.e. when urinal is placed on surface).  Infection Prevention RN initiated	ed
	propped up on his ov	verbed table. Next to his		education with RN on 5/4/2022 to ensu	ıre

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 1		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	125051	B. WING		05/06/2022	
		!	91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY		
(EACH DEFICIEN	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO	OULD BE COMP	X5) PLETION ATE
stump was a urinal left foot was noted w IV bag hanging from was receiving the IV the nurse will be in such that the nurse was an uncovered that the next to his bed yellow liquid.  On 05/04/22 at 10:1 sitting up on a wheer ight stump resting of foot was resting on open to air. On closs appeared to be peed moderate clear serons swollen with pitting was sitting on the own pointed out the urinal director of nursing (in the room and ask place for the urinal aput it besides the tahis meals? The DO are reminded to tho table prior to serving that it shouldn't be pure the subject of the urinal subject to serving that it shouldn't be pure the subject to serving that it shouldn't be pure the subject to serving that it shouldn't be pure the subject to serving that it shouldn't be pure the subject to serving that it shouldn't be pure the subject to serving that it shouldn't be pure the subject to serving that it shouldn't be pure the subject to serving	half full of yellow liquid. His with a dressing. There was an a the pole that indicated he antibiotic. R41 stated that soon to disconnect the tube.  If PM, during an observation in 4 was laying in his bed. The surveyor noted there urinal sitting on the overbed of with a moderate amount of the discount of the surveyor observed R41 elchair at his bedside with his on his bed and his left lower the footrest and uncovered, ser observation, the skin led away with pink tissue and ous fluid. The foot was edema. The resident's urinal verbed table. Surveyor al sitting on the table to the DON), who was also present led if this was an appropriate and is there another place to ble where the resident eats on the resident eats on the place to ble where the resident eats on the table to the graph of the meal trays and agreed oblaced there.  If the meal trays and agreed oblaced there wound the that R41 has peripheral VD) from poor blood flow to	F 880	enteral formula container is labeled enteral administration set is labeled date and time when it was first humber of the Director of Nursing or design randomly audit up to 5 residents in x 4 weeks to ensure enteral formulation and administration set is labeled.  The Director of Nursing or design randomly audit up to 5 residents in x 4 weeks to ensure urinal not on table, and/or education provided resident/staff.  The results of the weekly audits were viewed monthly by the Quality Assurance Performance Improve (QAPI) committee for a minimum	ee will per week ula s ee will per week overbed to  vill be ment of 1	
•	Continued From parstump was a urinal left foot was noted will be in sufficient room, Rate and incomplete table next to his bed yellow liquid.  On 05/03/22 at 4:07 a different room, Rate watching television, was an uncovered was an uncovered watching television. Was an uncovered was an uncovered watching up on a wheer ight stump resting of foot was resting on open to air. On closappeared to be peed moderate clear serons with the urinal aput it besides the tahis meals? The Doare reminded to tho table prior to serving that it shouldn't be grown the swelling and on the swelling and o	TIDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  125051  ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  WAI OLA  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 41 stump was a urinal half full of yellow liquid. His left foot was noted with a dressing. There was an IV bag hanging from the pole that indicated he was receiving the IV antibiotic. R41 stated that the nurse will be in soon to disconnect the tube.  On 05/03/22 at 4:07 PM, during an observation in a different room, R14 was laying in his bed watching television. The surveyor noted there was an uncovered urinal sitting on the overbed table next to his bed with a moderate amount of	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  WAI OLA  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 41 stump was a urinal half full of yellow liquid. His left foot was noted with a dressing. There was an IV bag hanging from the pole that indicated he was receiving the IV antibiotic. R41 stated that the nurse will be in soon to disconnect the tube.  On 05/03/22 at 4:07 PM, during an observation in a different room, R14 was laying in his bed watching television. The surveyor noted there was an uncovered urinal sitting on the overbed table next to his bed with a moderate amount of yellow liquid.  On 05/04/22 at 10:14 AM surveyor observed R41 sitting up on a wheelchair at his bedside with his right stump resting on his bed and his left lower foot was resting on the footrest and uncovered, open to air. On closer observation, the skin appeared to be peeled away with pink tissue and moderate clear serous fluid. The foot was swollen with pitting edema. The resident's urinal was sitting on the overbed table. Surveyor pointed out the urinal sitting on the table to the director of nursing (DON), who was also present in the room and asked if this was an appropriate place for the urinal and is there another place to put it besides the table where the resident eats his meals? The DON responded that the staff are reminded to thoroughly clean the overbed table prior to serving the meal trays and agreed that it shouldn't be placed there.  The wound care team came into the room to evaluate R41's left lower foot. The wound consultant (WC) stated that R41 has peripheral vascular disease (PVD) from poor blood flow to the foot. The WC noted the skin breakdown from the swelling and oozing. He recommended R41	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  WAI OLA  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES (EACH DEPICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 41  stump was a urinal half full of yellow liquid. His left foot was noted with a dressing. There was an IV bag hanging from the pole that indicated he was receiving the IV antibiotic. R41 stated that the nurse will be in soon to disconnect the tube.  On 05/03/22 at 4:07 PM, during an observation in a different room, R14 was laying in his bed watching television. The surveyor noted there was an uncovered urinal sitting on the overbed table next to his bed with a moderate amount of yellow liquid.  On 05/04/22 at 10:14 AM surveyor observed R41 stiting up on a wheelchair at his bedside with his right stump resting on the footrest and uncovered, open to air. On closer observation, the skin appeared to be peeled away with ink issue and moderate clear serous fluid. The foot was swollen with pitting edema. The resident's urinal was sitting on the overbed table. Surveyor pointed out the urinal sitting on the table to the director of nursing (DON), who was also present in the room and asked if this was an appropriate place for the urinal and is there another place to put it besides the table where the resident eats his meals? The DON responded that the staff are reminded to thoroughly clean the overbed table prior to serving the meal trays and agreed that it shouldn't be placed there.  The wound care team came into the room to evaluate R41's left lower foot. The wound consultant (WC) stated that R41 has peripheral vascular disease (PVD) from poor blood flow to the foot. The WC noted the skin breakdown from the swelling and dozing. He recommended R41	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  128051  ROWIDER OR SUPPLIER  WAI OLA  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES REAL TOP PROVIDER SPLAN OF CORRECTION SPRAN OF CORRECTION PROVIDER SPLAN OF CORRECTION PROVIDER SPLAN OF CORRECTION SPRAN OF CORRECTION PROVIDER SPLAN OF CORRECTION SPRAN OF CORRECTION PROVIDER SPLAN OF CORRECTION PROVIDER SPLAN OF CORRECTION SPRAN OF CORRECTION PROVIDER SPLAN OF CORRECTION SPRAN OF CORRECTION PROVIDER SPLAN OF CORRECTION PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION PROVIDER SPLAN OF CORRECTION PROVIDER SPLAN

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125051	B. WING		05/06/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY KAPOLEI, HI 96707	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLÉTION
F 880	to air. Clean with It gauze. R41 had a foot that wouldn't he knee amputation. foot.  2) On 05/03/22 at 0 (R)24's nasogastriction formula, unlabeled on 05/03/22 at 01: and interview with UM2 confirmed R2 formula was unlaber "usually there is started."  On 05/06/22 at 08: of Nursing (DON) sand NG tube should name and the date explained "just to out, so it doesn't goud on't want the Review of the facility "Enteral Nutritional reviewed by the facility "Make sure that the labeled with the paname (and strength administration set was first hung, Characteristics."	Inot to leave the wound open betadine and wrap with a kerlix gangrenous wound to the right leal and resulted in a below the The priority is to save the left 108:35 AM observed Resident (NG) tube and tube feeding and undated.  102 PM concurrent observation Unit Manager (UM)2 was done. 14's NG tube and tube feeding leled and undated. UM2 stated a time, so you know when it 138 AM interview with Director stated the tube feeding formula led always have the resident's left was changed. DON further of make sure it's been changed let clogged, infection control, same tube."  11th's policy and procedures on Therapy (Tube Feeding)" cility on 07/17/21 documents, le enteral formula container is stient's identifiers; formula in if diluted)Label the enteral with the date and time that it leange the enteral administration le manufacturer's instruction to	F 88		

PRINTED: 06/13/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION  IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		125051	B. WING _		_	05/06/2022	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY KAPOLEI, HI 96707			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTION CROSS-REFERE	S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
E 000	Office of Health Car 05/06/22. The facili substantial compliar Requirement for Lor of Appendix Z - Eme Provider and Certific Operations Manual.	ng-Term Care (LTC) Facilities ergency Preparedness for All ed Supplier Types, State	EC	TITLE		(X6) DATE	

**Electronically Signed** 06/03/2022 Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days

following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 06/13/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125051	B. WING _			05/04/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY KAPOLEI, HI 96707	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 363 SS=D	required enclosures hazardous areas resand are made of 1.3 wood or other mater at least 20 minutes. smoke compartmen the passage of smo to rooms containing materials have positilatches are prohibite requirements do not do not contain flamm Clearance between covering is not excee complying with 7.2. with a device capab when a force of 5 lb impediment to the compartment to the compartment of unlimited height a meeting 19.3.6.3.6 a shall be labeled and materials in complial smoke compartmen window assemblies sprinklered compart restrictions in area of frames in window as 19.3.6.3, 42 CFR Parand 485 Show in REMARKS protection ratings, a etc.	or fire resistance of glass or	K	TITLE		6/15/22 (X6) DATE

BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

06/03/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

**Electronically Signed** 

PRINTED: 06/13/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 125051 B. WING 05/04/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY **KA PUNAWAI OLA** KAPOLEI, HI 96707 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) Continued From page 1 K 363 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: K-363 Corridors-Doors K363 Corridor-Doors This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and staff interview with Corrective Action maintenance staff, the facility failed to maintain Employee lounge fire door fixed and in the fire door leading from the employee lounge operable condition as of 5/5/2022. into the exit corridor, in accordance with NFPA Identification of Others 101, 2012 edition, section 19.3.6.3.5. This deficiency could affect all residents, staff, and All residents/staff have the potential to be visitors during a fire in the employee lounge, affected by this practice. An audit was which would prevent exiting from the exit corridor. initiated on fire exit doors, with 100% Findings include: completion by 6/10/2022. During facility survey on 5/4/22 at approximately 12:45 pm, revealed that the facility failed to Systemic Changes maintain the fire door from the employee lounge Education initiated on 5/4/2022. All staff in an operable condition. Upon testing of the education will include, all fire exit doors operation of the door, the door failed to close and must latch and if it is not operable, staff latch. These findings were verified at the exit must report issue to the maintenance conference with the facility manager and department (i.e. use maintenance log Administrator on 5/4/22 at 1:30 pm. located in nursing station). Monitoring for Changes The Maintenance Director or designee will audit 5 random fire exit doors x 4 weeks to ensure fire doors are latching and in operable condition. The results of the weekly audits will be reviewed monthly by the Quality Assurance team for a minimum of 1 month to ensure compliance is achieved and maintained. K 911 Electrical Systems - Other K 911 6/15/22 SS=D CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - Other List in the REMARKS section any NFPA 99

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 1		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	125051	B. WING		05/04/2022	
		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY KAPOLEI, HI 96707		1 00/04/2022	
(EACH DEFICIEN	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	,	DATE	
Chapter 6 Electrical are not addressed by are deficient. This in applicable Life Safe citation, should be in Chapter 6 (NFPA 98). This REQUIREMENT by:  K-911 Electrical systems of the strength of the streng	Systems requirements that by the provided K-Tags, but information, along with the ty Code or NFPA standard included on Form CMS-2567.  B)  IT is not met as evidenced by: servation, the facility failed to be service room free from equal to a potential fire vice room  y on 5/4/22, at approximately that the electrical service inbustible storage items. Everified at the exit facility manager and the service in th		K911 Electrical Systems - Other  Corrective Action The electrical room was cleared of any combustible items.  Identification of others All residents/staff have the potential to affected by this practice.  Systemic Changes Education was initiated on 5/4/2022 regarding not using electrical room as storage. All staff to be educated on wh to store items.  Monitoring for changes  The Maintenance director or designee audit the electrical room at least two tir per week x 4 weeks to ensure that no items are being stored in the electrical room.  The results of the weekly audits will be reviewed monthly by the Quality Assurance team for a minimum of 1 month to ensure compliance is achieve and maintained.	be a ere will nes	
Cao Equipinioni - O	yimasi ana Sontainer Storag	132		0, 10,22	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  WAI OLA  SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	TOURIER OR SUPPLIER  NAI OLA  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 2  Chapter 6 Electrical Systems requirements that are not addressed by the provided K-Tags, but are deficient. This information, along with the applicable Life Safety Code or NFPA standard citation, should be included on Form CMS-2567. Chapter 6 (NFPA 99)  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  K-911 Electrical systems, Other  This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:  Based on facility observation, the facility failed to maintain the electrical service room free from combustible storage, in accordance with NFPA 70, National Electric Code, 2011 edition, section 110.26 (B). This deficiency could affect all residents, staff, and visitors due to a potential fire in the electrical service room	A BUILDING  125051  ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MAI OLA  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 2  Chapter 6 Electrical Systems requirements that are not addressed by the provided K-Tags, but are deficient. This information, along with the applicable Life Safety Code or NFPA standard citation, should be included on Form CMS-2567.  Chapter 6 (NFPA 99)  This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  K-911 Electrical systems, Other  This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:  Based on facility observation, the facility failed to maintain the electrical service room free from combustible storage, in accordance with NFPA  70, National Electric Code, 2011 edition, section 110.26 (B). This deficiency could affect all residents, staff, and visitors due to a potential fire in the electrical service room  Findings include:  During facility survey on 5/4/22, at approximately 12:30 pm, revealed that the electrical service room contained combustible storage items.  These findings were verified at the exit conference with the facility manager and Administrator on 5/4/22 at 1:30 pm.	A BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01  125051    STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY KAPOLE, IH 98707    SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES (EACH OPPICIENCY MUST BE PRECIDED BY PULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING NY ORMATION)	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION  6 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		125051	B. WING		05/04/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY KAPOLEI, HI 96707	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE COMPLETION
K 923	Greater than or equal Storage locations are ventilated in accordance 5.1.3.3.3.  >300 but <3,000 cut Storage locations are within an enclosed in limited-combustible gates outdoors) that gases are not stored separated from comparinklered) or enclononcombustible con 1/2 hr. fire protection Less than or equal to 1/2 hr. fire protection Less than or equal to 300 cubic stored in an enclosure handled with precautionary sign each door or gate of where the sign incluminimum "CAUTION STORED WITHIN NOSTORED WITHIN	dinder and Container Storage al to 3,000 cubic feet e designed, constructed, and ance with 5.1.3.3.2 and bic feet e outdoors in an enclosure or interior space of non- or construction, with door (or can be secured. Oxidizing a with flammables, and are bustibles by 20 feet (5 feet if it is is it	K 92		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		E SURVEY 1PLETED	
		125051	B. WING	<del> </del>	05/04/2022	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY KAPOLEI, HI 96707	, ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 923	This REQUIREMENT by: K-923 Gas Equipme This STANDARD is r Based on observation maintenance staff, the "E" type oxygen cylin NFPA 99, Healthcare edition, section 11.3. affect all residents, s storage of oxygen cycubic feet limit in a st safety features. Findings include: During facility survey 11:45 am, revealed the "E" type oxygen cylin feet in a non-rated roverified at the exit co	Γ is not met as evidenced	K 92	K923 Gas Equipment - Other Corrective Action On 5/5/2022 empty e-tanks wer and oxygen storage room back compliance with no more than 1 total.  Identification of others All residents/staff have the pote affected by this practice.  Systemic Changes Education was initiated on 5/4/2 regarding number of oxygen tar permitted (12) at all times in sto rooms. Maintenance Director pl. E-tank holder/rack with a capace 12 tanks in storage room. All stated ucated on this practice.  Monitoring for changes  The Maintenance director or derandomly audit the oxygen storate least three times per week x are ensure there is only a total of leequal to 12 oxygen tanks in oxystorage room.  The results of the weekly audits reviewed monthly by the Quality Assurance team for a minimum month to ensure compliance is and maintained.	in 2 e-tanks  ntial to be  2022 aks rage aced ity to hold aff to be  signee will age room 4 weeks to ss than or gen  will be of 1	

PRINTED: 06/13/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTE	RUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		<b>125051</b> B. WING			05/04/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 91-575 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY			
KA PUNAWAI OLA				KAPOLEI, HI 96707			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI; TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments  THIS FACILITY METREQUIREMENTS OF ACCORDANCE WIT	T THE LIFE SAFETY F APPENDIX "Z"; IN		000		AIE	
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUI	RE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

**Electronically Signed** 

06/03/2022